- . SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 25.141.50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 25,141.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cHECK #52SR A - ASIRHD




DATE 04/22/2015 TIME 15:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252839 T0: 252840 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 10 w

Foooa
. . BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
HENDRIX MACHINERY L.L.C. 2015 010-695-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASES ~ POLK COUNTY 04/22/2015 702150 8.600.00 10
ffffffffffff CHK#

8.600.00 252839

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUS 2015 010-695-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASES — PC29297 04/22/2015 702154 13.824.42 10
2015 010-695-573 CAPITAL QUTLAY PURCHASES — PC29297 04/22/2015 702154 2.512.44 10
2015 010-695-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASES — PC29297 04/22/2015 702152 20464 10

------------ CHK#

16.541.50 252840

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 25,141.50
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 25.141.50



FUND  DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027
051
101
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

SECURITY

AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

274,
12,
11,
14,
13,

1.
3.

176.

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

sy ly
NN

ACH # <i§[i’l€ "Sg?:74/

CHECK #'S .




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH866 TO ACH871

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME [TEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/UWH 04/23/2015 ACH867 17.250 .45
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 347.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 h4.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 73.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 713.01
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 42.18
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 540.50
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 099 .45
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 212.69
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 228.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 242.06
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 253.89
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 £9.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 270.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 322.79
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 1.628.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 400.82
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 255.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACHB67 903.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/UWH 04/23/2015 ACH867 235.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 194 21
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 hh2. 1

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 2.922.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH8o67 n3.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 60.46
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/UWH 04/23/2015 ACH867 56.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/UWH 04/23/2015 ACH867 4.600.75
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 129.69
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/UWH 04/23/2015 ACH867 77.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 239.47
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 356.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 161.08
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 83.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 4.043.77
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 81.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-401-201 SOCTIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 15.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB868 166.76
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 9.87
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 145.79
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 163.59
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB86S 49.73
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 53.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 56.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 59.37
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 16.16
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 63.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 75.48
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 380.85
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 93.75
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB6S 59.67
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 211.37
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 55.19

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 45 .42



DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHB66 TO ACH871

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 154 .86
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 683.48
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 14.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-552-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 14 .86
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 14.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 13.18
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 1.077.43
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 30.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 18.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 56.01
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 85.62
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 37.67
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 19.43
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/23/2015 ACH869 25.240.02
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/23/2015 ACH870 203.710.55
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 0472372015 ACH871 2,714.15

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 71

TOTAL AMOUNT 274,333.18



DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH866 TO ACH871

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

04/23/2015 ACH867
04/23/2015 ACH867
04/23/2015 ACH868
04/23/2015 ACHB68
04/23/2015 ACHB869Y
04/23/2015 ACH870

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 3

AMOUNT

763.49
763.49
178 .57
178.57
1.142.30
9,153.28

12.179.70




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH866 TO ACH871

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACHBe7 732.88
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 732.88
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 171.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 171.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/23/2015 ACH869 939.69
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/23/2015 ACH870 9.001.78

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 11,750.03



DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH866 TO ACH871

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

04/23/2015 ACH867
04/23/2015 ACH867
04/23/2015 ACHB68
04/23/2015 ACHB68
04/23/2015 ACH869
04/23/2015 ACH870
04/23/2015 ACH871

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

5

14.062.32




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 6

J ROAD & BRIDGE #4 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH866 TO ACHB71

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 849.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 849.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 198.59
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 198.59
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/23/2015 ACH869 1,259.05
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/23/2015 ACH870 10.313.59

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.668.12




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHB66 TO ACH871

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 83.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 83.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 19.59
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH368 19.59
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/23/2015 ACH869 153.08
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/23/2015 ACH870 970.48

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 1,330.34




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHB866 TO ACHB71

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 0472372015 ACH867 245G .45
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 249 .46
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 58.34
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 58.34
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/23/2015 ACH869 299.08
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/23/2015 ACH870 2.986.51

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 3.901.19



DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 9

. ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH866 TO ACH871

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. 2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MS DEAN WITTER 04/23/2015 ACHB66 789.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 2.019.69
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACH867 2.019.69
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 472.32
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 472.32
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/23/2015 ACH869 2,904.02
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/23/2015 ACH870 23.838.98

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 32.516.88



DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10

! . CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH866 TO ACH871

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MS DEAN WITTER 04/23/2015 ACH866 701.35

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACHB67 1.117.50
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 04/23/2015 ACHg67 1.117.50
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 04/23/2015 ACH868 261.34
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 04/23/2015 ACHB68 261.34
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 04/23/2015 ACH869 1.847 .40
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 04/23/2015 ACH870 12.477 .61

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

17.784.04




o u

DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:06 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE
-‘ o TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH866 TO ACH871
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 122
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 381.515.80




FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027

GENERAL FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4
SECURITY

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

2.485 .68
100.00
46.15
525.00
45.00
30.00

3.232.83

PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

i

]

SYDNEY MURPHY

O s oy~

STEPHANIE DALE

9}~/

U W

A"

ACH #

seoxrs 252841 2S84,




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 11:05 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252841 T0: 252846 CHK100 PAGE 1
.

/ ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 99
BATCH
VENIR NAMZ ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
DELTA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DELTA MANAGEMENT/K FLETC 04/24/2015 87.07 99
------------ CHK#
87.07 252841
LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDIT U 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE LIBERTY CU 04/24/2015 25.00 99
------------ CHK#
25.00 252842
MEADOKS/CARLA JO 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEADOWS/CARLA JO 04/24/2015 46.15 99
------------ CHK#
46.15 252843
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLU 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 04/24/2015 2.251.00 99
2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 04/24/2015 100.00 99
2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 04/24/2015 500.00 99
2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 04/24/2015 45.00 99
2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 04/24/2015 30,00 99
------------ CHK#
2.926.00 252844
16 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TG/JUSTIN PARRISH 04/24/2015 109.85 99
------------ CHK#
109.85 252845
TMPA TRAINING 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TMPA 04/24/2015 38.76 99
------------ CHK#
38.76 252846
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 3.232.83
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00
TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 3.232.83




FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
023
024
049
051

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4

DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND

AGING

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

82.506.39
292.94
1.087.70
260.56
146.14
160.98

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

2

SYDNEY MURPHY

Ly

STEPHANIE DALE

— [/

ACH#

CHECK #chg)gss“ 2524)2




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 14:48 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252855  TO: 252912 CHK100 PAGE 1
' : ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
. : BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
ALABAMA-COUSHATTA INDIAN N 2015 010-543-485 TRAINING TRAINING REIMB 04/24/2015 850.00 01
2015 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 2ND QTR PAYMENT 04/24/2015 2.088.98 01
------------ CHK#
2.938.98 2528%
ANDREAS, DUSTIN 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / PAGE 04/24/2015 500.00 01
------------ CHKH
500.00 2528%
AT&T 2015 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 139261953 04/24/2015 16098 01
———————————— CHK#
160.98 252857
BANNON & ASSOCIATES LLC 2015 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN LYONS. BYRON 04/24/20°5 250.00 01
2015 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN CHILDERS. RICKIF 04/24/2015 250.00 01
------------ CHK#
500.00 252858
BERG. CECIL 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / LONG 04/24/2015 500.00 01
------------ CHK#
900.00 252859
CAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOCIAT 2015 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 04/24/2015 175.54 01
2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 148 .80 01
------------ CHKH
i 325.34 252860
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES. 2015 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 126630 04/24/2015 88.29 01
------------ CHK#
88.29 252861
CHILDERS. RICKIE 2015 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY 04/24/2015 702307 105.60 01
2015 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY 04/24/2015 702307 143.95 01
------------ CHK#
249.55 252862
CITIBANK 2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701804 47 84 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701805 68.21 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701806 232.57 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701854 145 .94 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701857 153.18 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701860 65.99 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701906 488.60 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701929 32.21 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701930 200.00 01
2015 010-450-452 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 701998 1.301.95 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 702037 16998 01
| 2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 702038 326.00 1
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 702039 136.85 01
2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 702039 49.26 01
2015 010-475-490 MISCELLANEOUS 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 702126 125.10 01
2015 010-475-427 TRAVEL 5567-0900-0197 -5445 04/24/2015 702129 368.83 01

2015 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 702160 5.97 01




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 14:48 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252855 T0: 252912 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
: BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT ~ CODE
2015 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5567-0900-0197 -5445 04/24/2015 702195 59.48 01
2015 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 184.42 01
2015 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 145614 01
2015 010-560-315 OFFLCE SUPPLIES 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 2.8 01
2015 010-560-428 INVESTIGATCR SPECIAL TRAIN 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 115.59 01
2015 010-402-410 GAME WARDEN-OPERATING 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 206.97 01
2015 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 212.85 01
2015 010-458-427 TRAVEL TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 148.35 01
2015 010-665-334 DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES — 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 313.77 01
2015 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 935.55 01
2015 010-697-480 SUBSCRIPTIONS 5567-0900-0197-5445 04/24/2015 155.00 01
------------ CHKH
6.421.42 252863
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABORAT 2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 114.28 01
------------ CHKH
114.28 252864
CORRIGAN V_F.D. 2015 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 2ND QTR PAYMENT 04/24/2015 5.740.84 01
------------ CHKH
5.740.84 252865
DAVIS. MICHAEL L 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MORGAN 04/24/2015 850.00 01
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WETHEREL 04/24/2015 475.00 01
777777777777 CHK
1.335.00 252866
DELOACH. GEORGE D.0. 2015 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 04/24/2015 7.30 01
2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 384.66 01
------------ CHK#
391.96 252867
DUNAWAY . BYRON 2015 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY 04/24/2015 702282 250.00 01
------------ CHKH
250.00 252868
EASTEX BILINGUAL SERVICES 2015 010-467-402 INTERPRETER FEES 411TH DIST COURT 04/24/2015 6.645.00 01
2015 010-467-402 INTERPRETER FEES 411TH DIST COURT 04/24/2015 266.25 01
------------ CHK#
6.911.25 252869
ENTERGY TEXAS. INC 2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 318815 ANIMAL SHELTER  (04/24/2015 175.66 01
2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1638277 ANIMAL SHELTER  04/24/2015 57.27 01
2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 386470 SUB CRTHS CORR  04/24/2015 183.12 01
2015 023-623-440 ELECTRICITY 527214 R8B 3 04/24/2015 284.67 01
2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 559941 AGING CORR 04/24/2015 214.75 01
2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 3261360 HOSP CORR 04/24/2015 282.28 01
2015 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 3967580 UTMB CORR 04/24/2015 573.52 01
777777777777 CHK#
1.771.27 252870
EVANS. SETH 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DAVIDSON 04/24/2015 1.405.00 01

2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MCCULLERS 04/24/2015 500.00 01




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 14:48 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252855  TO: 252912 CHK100 PAGE 3
‘ : ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
. BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/ PLYMALE 04/24/2015 575.00 01
777777777777 CHKH
2.480.00 252871
FEDEX 2015 010-409-311 POSTAGE 1842-3173-5 04/24/2015 5231 01
------------ CHK#
52.31 252872
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS LLC 2015 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 04/24/2015 1.950.00 01
------------ CHKH
1.950.00 252873
GOODRICH FIRE DEPARTMENT 2015 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 1ST QTR PAYMENT 04/24/2015 3.014.57 01
2015 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS OND QTR PAYMENT 04/24/2015 3.014.57 01
------------ CHKH
6.029.14 252874
~ GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICER 2015 010-401-403 GFOA BUDGET AWARD PROGRAY DISTINGUISHED BUDGET  04/24/2015 330.00 01
|
1 CHK#
330.00 252875
 HANCOCK-JONES, CHRISTIE LE 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BYRUN 04/24/2015 350.00 01
| 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / FLORES 04/24/2015 525.00 01
| 2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/ ROWE 04/24/2015 1.450.00 01
------------ CHKH
2.325.00 252876
HANNAH. MELISSA L 2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F o/ ELLIS 04/24/2015 825.00 01
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F o/ LEWIS 04/24/2015 625.00 01

------------ CHK#
1.450.00 252877

KEEGAN, JAMES FRANCIS 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GILHOUSE 04/24/2015 675.00 01
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F /7 HICKMAN 04/24/2015 1,065.00 01
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HUDSON 04/24/2015 475.00 01
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/ MANN 04/24/2015 1.200.00 01
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/ SIMS 04/24/2015 1.255.00 01
———————————— CHK#

|
| 4.670.00 252878

LABCORP 2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 348.70 01
------------ CHK#
348.70 252879

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON COMMUNI 2015 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 99031936FAS2107 04/24/2015 493.55 01
------------ CHK#
493.55 252880

LYONS. BYRON 2015 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY 04/24/2015 702278 211.14 01
------------ CHK#
211.14 252881

MATTHEWS, MICHAEL 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / LADNER 04/24/2015 350.00 01




]

DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 14:48 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252855  TO: 252912 CHK100 PAGE 4
‘ : ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
. : BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SMITH 04/24/2015 525.00 01
------------ CHK#
875.00 252882
MMC LIVINGSTON 2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 869.50 01
2015 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 04/24/2015 71961 01
2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 449.08 01
2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 439.27 01
2015 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 04/24/2015 806.67 01
2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 1.943.75 01
------------ CHK#
5.227.97 252883
MOORE . BURKE 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BATTISSE 04/24/2015 100.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / VANSANDT 04/24/2015 337.50 01
777777777777 CHK#
437.50 252884
MYERS. ANTHONY R. "RAY" 2015 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 04/24/2015 400.00 01
------------ CHK#
400.00 252885
NELLSCH, VERNER 0. M.D. 2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 151.97 01
------------ CHK#
151.97 252886
NICHOLSON. KHRISTIE 2015 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 04/24/2015 184.40 01
------------ CHK#
184.40 252887
PAWGAN. SCOTT 2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ESMONDE 04/24/2015 .080.00 01
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DEWALT 04/24/2015 3,500.00 01
------------ CHK#
4.580.00 252888
PHILLIPS. BOBBY 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BOOKMAN 04/24/2015 300.00 01
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / HIGHT 04/24/2015 550.00 01
2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WILSON 04/24/2015 935.00 01
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ARREDONDO 04/24/2015 875.00 01
------------ CHK#
2.660.00 252889
PHILLIPS. D. BRENT 2015 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS POLK COUNTY 04/24/2015 702286 15.07 01
------------ CHK#
15.07 252890
PINEY WOODS RADIOLOGY LLC 2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 34894 01
------------ CHK#
348.94 252891
PINEYWOODS PATHOLOGY PA 2015 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 04/24/2015 21.69 01
2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 113.50 01
------------ CHK#
135.19 252892




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 14:48 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252855 T0: 252912 CHK100 PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01

. BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING (LE 2015 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS  POL3276813 04/24/2015 28.80 01

2015 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS — POL3276847 04/24/2015 169.20 01
------------ CHK#

198.00 252893

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING CO. 2015 010-695-490 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES — POLK CO EMER MAN 04/24/2015 27.50 01
777777777777 CHK#

27.50 25289

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES CEN 2015 010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION  411TH DIST COURT 04/24/2015 400.00 01
------------ CHK#

400.00 2528%

ROLAND. KENNETH . DDS 2015 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 04/24/2015 425.00 01
------------ CHK#

425.00 2528%

ROTH. JOE D. 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BOLES 04/24/2015 425.00 01

2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GREEN 04/24/2015 325.00 01

2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU JUV / ISLAS 04/24/2015 450.00 01

2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / RODRIQUEZ 04/24/2015 400.00 01

2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BEAN 04/24/2015 835.00 01

2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SMITH 04/24/2015 625.00 01
------------ CHK#

3.060.00 252897

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC COOP. 2015 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 626234 R&B 1 04/24/2015 26.53 01

| 2015 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 1906791 R&B 1 04/24/2015 226.91 01

2015 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 2708029 R&B 1 04/24/2015 39.50 01

2015 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 659284 R&B 4 04/24/2015 231.13 01

2015 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 2302636 R&B 4 04/24/2015 29.43 01
777777777777 CHK#

553.50 252898

SAN LUIS RESORT SPA & CONF 2015 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING ANTHONY RAY MYERS 04/24/2015 178.22 01
------------ CHK#

178.22 25289

SANDERS . JOHN 2015 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 04/24/2015 60.75 01
------------ CHK#

60.75 252900

SCENIC LOOP FIRE DEPT. 2015 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 2ND QTR PAYMENT 04/24/2015 3.014.57 01
777777777777 CHK#

3.014.57 252901

SCRIPT CARE. LTD. 2015 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 04/24/2015 360.98 01
------------ CHK#

360.98 252902

SITTON. SHELLY 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES CIV / MOORE 04/24/2015 550.00 01

2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES £/ MOORE 04/24/2015 625.00 01

777777777777 CHK#
1.175.00 252903
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DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 14:48 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252855  TO: 252912 CHK100 PAGE 6
' : ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01

: . BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
SQUYRES, JIM 2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / THOMPSON 04/24/2015 675.00 01

ffffffffffff CHK#
675.00 252904
STAPP. SHERYL E 2015 010-426-486 CONTRACT SVCS/COURT REPORT COUNTY COURT AT LAW 04/24/2015 344.92 01
2015 010-426-486 CONTRACT SVCS/COURT REPORT COUNTY COURT AT LAW 04/24/2015 689.84 01

------------ CHK#

1.034.76 252905

SWEARINGEN. DELORES 2015 023-623-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES RE IMBURSEMENT 04/24/2015 2218 01
2015 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 04/24/2015 136.08 01
2015 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 04/24/2015 102.48 01
2015 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 04/24/2015 7056 01
2015 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 04/24/2015 99.12 01
2015 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 04/24/2015 10178 01
2015 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 04/24/2015 132.83 01
2015 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 04/24/2015 138.00 01
------------ CHK#

803.03 252906

TEK-COM TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2015 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN POLK CO DATA PROC 04/24/2015 527.00 01
------------ CHK#
527.00 252907

TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES ASSO 2015 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN LYONS, BYRON 0472472015 225.00 01
2015 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN HAMMACK, KENNETH 04/24/2015 225.00 01
2015 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN CHILDERS, RICKIE 04/24/2015 225.00 01
2015 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CLENDENEN, RYAN 04/24/2015 225.00 01
444444444444 CHK#

900.00 252908

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 2015 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 603-0101942-001 04/24/2015 256.36 01
------------ CHK#
256.36 252909

WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 2015 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / NUNEZ 04/24/2015 650.00 01
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ACEVEDO 04/24/2015 1.200.00 01
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/ MCGOWEN 04/24/2015 1.200.00 01
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MCKEONE 04/24/2015 1.450.00 01
~~~~~~~~~~~~ CHK#
4.500.00 252910
WELLS. JOHN 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CARRIERE 0472472015 375.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / HELMER 04/24/2015 300.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WRIGHT 04/24/2015 375.00 01
———————————— CHK#
1.050.00 252911
WILLIAMS, DANA T. 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SMITH 04/24/2015 450.00 01
2015 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BROWN 04/24/2015 850.00 01
———————————— CHK#

1.300.00 252912




DATE 04/23/2015 TIME 14:48

VENDOR NAME

ACCOUNT NUMBER

ACCOUNT NAME

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 252855
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

T0: 252912
BATCH#: 01
DATE PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 7

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 72.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 72.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AANY Al

ACH #

checks | ) 7§D ) . )1 7837)




DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:02
‘ A

r

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

010-435-485 JURY -

010-

010-

010-435-485 JURY -

010-435-485 JURY -

010-435-485 JURY

010

-435-485 JURY

010

-435-485 JURY

010

-435-485

010-

010-435-485 JURY -

435-485 JURY -

435-485 JURY -

JURY -

435-485 JURY -

CHECK REGISTER

JURY

ACCOUNT NAME

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT,GRAND.

PETIT.GRAND.

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT,GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND,

CHECKS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

FROM: 117827
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

BURNS CODY WESTON

HAYNES ROY G

CRISWELL TERRY

STOWELL SAMUEL NATHANIEL

LIGHT ROY FRANCIS

CHILD WELFARE BOARD

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

SPCA

CASA

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

SAAFE HOUSE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

T0: 117837

DATE

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

0472772015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

0472772015

CHK100 PAGE

PO NO

1

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE

CHK#
117827

CHK#
117828

CHK#
117829

CHK#
117830

CHK#
117831

CHK#
117832

CHK#
117833

CHK#
117834

CHK#
11783%

CHK#
117836

CHK#
117837




) SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND
FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 1.908.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.908.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH P

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #5 | 17%38. )179%2




S

DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 117838 T0: 117982 CHK100 PAGE 1
JURY CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

‘ | BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS OLIVER JESSE LEON 04/27/2015 500 -
777777777777 CHK#

6.00 117838
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS GARLOCK RICHARD C 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117839

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND.COMMISS JONES CARMEN JEAN 04/27/2015 6.00 -
777777777777 CHK#

6.00 117840

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND.COMMISS AKERS ROBERT DONALD 04/27/2015 600 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117841

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS HUGHES MERRY CHRISTINE  04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117842

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS BRANDT LAVONNE B 04/27/2015 6.00 .-
------------ CHK#

6.00 117843

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS RODEN BARBARA 04/27/2015 6.00  --
ffffffffffff CHK#

6.00 117844

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS MANCHACA VICKI HOOKS — 04/27/2015 6.00 -
ffffffffffff CHK#

6.00 117845

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS AUTRAND LAURIE ANN 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117846

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS DUNHAM GERALDINE ELEBY  04/27/2015 500  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117847

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS MCCARTY LAURIE JO 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117848

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BURNS KARL HEINZ 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117849

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS NEELY RONALD JAKE 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117850

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS RUTHERFORD BILLY GENE 04/27/2015 6.00




DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

010-435-

485

485

485

485

485

485

485

485

485

485

485

485

485

CHECK REGISTER

JURY

ACCOUNT NAME

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT,GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND.

PETIT.GRAND.

PETIT,GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND.,

PETIT.GRAND.,

PETIT.GRAND.

PETIT,GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND,

PETIT.GRAND.

PETIT.GRAND,

CHECKS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

FROM: 117838
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

RICHOUX FRED PATRICK

WOODY PAMELA A

KELLETT CYNTHIA RENEE

RIPPY BONNIE S

OURHAM DEWAYNE GLENN

STEWART LINDA BERNICE

PROVASEK ERNEST RAY

MCMULLEN SARA K

PEREZ AMBER MARIE

LUCAS TIMOTHY FRANK

HINDS SHERRY ANN

BLANCO LUIS ANTHONY

SPORE STEPHANIE BANDIN

TO: 117982

DATE

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

0472772015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

CHK100 PAGE

PO NO

2

BAT(H

AMOUNT  CODE

CHK#

6.00 117851

.00

CHK#
1178%2

CHK#
117853

CHK#
117854

CHK#
117855

CHKH
1178%

CHK#
117857

CHK#
117858

CHK#
117859

CHK#
117860

CHK#
117861

CHK#
117862

CHK#
117863




DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 117838 10: 117982 CHK100 PAGE 3
JURY CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

. . BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS COTTON REGINALD EVERETT 04/27/2015 6.00
777777777777 CHK#
6.00 117865
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS OVERALL DAVID GLEAN 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#
6.00 117866
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS BROUGH CHARLES EDWARD  04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#
6.00 117867
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND.COMMISS JONES BILLY DWAYNE 04/27/2015 86.00  --
------------ CHK#
86.00 117868
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS BLANKENSHIP CHRISTY NICO 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#
6.00 117869
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND.COMMISS BEECHER JOANNE M 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK# |
6.00 117870
|
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS HARRISON MICHAEL SEAN — 04/27/2015 6.00 - }
------------ CHK# |
6.00 117871
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GILBERT JOEY GLEN 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#
6.00 117872
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GARRETT FELICIA 04/27/2015 8.00  --
------------ CHK#

86.00 117873

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS RANDAZZO ROBERT RANDY — 04/27/2015 6500 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117874

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS NICHOLS RONALD EUGENE  04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117875

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS EVANS WINTER RAF 04/27/2015 600  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117876

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS KENNEDY ANGELA BURNS — 04/27/2015 600 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117877

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS TULLOS THOMAS ARTHUR 0472772015 6.00




DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 117838 T0: 117982 CHK100 PAGE 4

JURY CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL
‘ . BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHK#
6.00 117878
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MARTINEZ RYAN JOHN ANTHO 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#
6.00 117879
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS WHITEKER LESLIE AMANDA  04/27/2015 5.00 .-
777777777777 CHK#
6.00 117880
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS WITT JEREMIAH MATTHEW  04/27/2015 65.00 .-
------------ CHK#
6.00 117881
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS DIOSDADO TOMAS JASSO 04/27/2015 86.00 -
------------ CHK#
86.00 117882
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS HARRELL TIMOTHY DEWAYNE 04/27/2015 86.00 .-
------------ CHK#
86.00 117883
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS MACK THOMAS KENDALL 04/27/2015 8600 -
------------ CHK#
86.00 117884
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS NARON LADONNA SPILLER  04/27/2015 86.00 .-
------------ CHK#
86.00 11788
|
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS ORN SHAWN LEE 04/27/2015 86.00 .- i
15— CHK#
86.00 11788
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS MORAN GFORGE ALTON 04/27/2015 6.00 --
------------ CHK#
6.00 117887
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS THOMPSON SHERRY LEIGH — 04/27/2015 6.00 --
------------ CHK#
6.00 117888
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS KINLER TERRY LEE 04/27/2015 6.00 .-
777777777777 CHK#
6.00 117889
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS PATRANELLA JOSEPH GERARD 04/27/2015 8600 .-
------------ CHK#
86.00 117890 |
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BUTTS VICTORIA HARLEY — 04/27/2015 55 .00 -
777777777777 CHK#

55.00 117891




R R R R R ..

DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 117838 T0: 117982 CHK100 PAGE 5
JURY CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

. BATOH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS BEAR RAYMOND L 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117892

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS GARRETT ANNETTE YATES  04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117893

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS RODGERS LAUREN ALYSSA  04/27/2015 500 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117894

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS MEDLIN FRANKLIN DEWAYNE 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 1178%

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS HERMES ANGIE L 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 1178%

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS MORGAN DONNA SAULSBURY  04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117897

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS REYNOLDS SANDRA GAIL  04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117898

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS MARTIN PAUL DAVID 04/27/2015 600 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 11789

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS MCBRIDE VICTOR WAYNE  04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117900

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS MITCHELL LORI DIANNE  04/27/2015 500 --
777777777777 CHK#

6.00 117901

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS OATES DERYL KEITH 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117902

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS GANZER SUZANNE 04/27/2015 6.00 -
777777777777 CHK#

6.00 117903

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS CRUZ JOSE REFUJIO 04/27/2015 6.00 -
777777777777 CHK#

6.00 117904

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS FLIGER MARY LORENA 04/27/2015 6.00




DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 117838 TO: 117982 CHK100 PAGE 6
JURY CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

‘ . BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHK#

6.00 117905

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS PERRY RICHARD DALE 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117906

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS COCHRAN JUDY LYNN 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117907

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS ANDREWS PATSY ANN 04/27/2015 600  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117908

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS FLAHERTY MICHAEL JOHN  04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117909

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS MAZE RANDY WAYNE 04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117910

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS HUGHES MICHAEL RAY 04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117911

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HAYES CHERYL ANNE 04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117912

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND.COMMISS MORGAN GWEN JEAN 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117913

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS CHURCHMAN RALPH EUGENE  04/27/2015 600 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117914

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS DENMAN ROBERT 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117915

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS MCADAMS DEBRA DENIECE  04/27/2015 6.00 -
AAAAAAAAAAAA CHK#

6.00 117916

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS ASHCRAFT JOHN ROBERT — 04/27/2015 6.00  --
~~~~~~~~~~~~ CHK#

6.00 117917

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS MCBRIDE MARY JOANNE 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHKH

6.00 117918




DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 117838 T0: 117982 CHK100 PAGE 7
JURY CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

. . BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS FISHER RAY DEVON 04/27/2015 600 -
------------ CHKH#

6.00 117919

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND.COMMISS SCHELLHASE DANIEL JOHN  04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117920

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS SNOOK BILLY LLOYD 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117921

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CRISWELL MARCUS J 04/27/2015 600  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117922

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS NICHOLS PATRICIA RICHARD 04/27/2015 600 --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117923

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS SPAIN THOMAS SAXON 04/27/2015 600  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117924

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS FMERSON JESSE DARRELL  04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117925

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS GUTIERREZ ALEX CHRISTOPH 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117926

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS WILKINSON FORREST HUNTER 04/27/2015 6.00 -
777777777777 CHK#

6.00 117927

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS REITAN MARY RENEE 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117928

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MONCRIEF JASON STEPHEN — 04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117929

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS BURKS SHERRY LYNN 04/27/2015 6.00 -
777777777777 CHK#

6.00 117930

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT GRAND,COMMISS ANTHONY ERIC RANDALL  04/27/2015 600 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117931

JURY CHECK VENDOR 2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT .GRAND,COMMISS SUMNER MISTY NICOLE 04/27/2015 6.00




DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2015 010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015 010-435-485

CHECK REGISTER

JURY

ACCOUNT NAME

JURY - PETIT,GRAND,

JURY - PETIT,GRAND.
JURY - PETIT,GRAND,
JURY - PETIT.GRAND,
JURY - PETIT,GRAND.
JURY - PETIT.GRAND,
JURY - PETIT,GRAND,
JURY - PETIT,GRAND,
JURY - PETIT.GRAND.
JURY - PETIT,GRAND,
JURY - PETIT,GRAND,
JURY - PETIT.GRAND.

JURY - PETIT.GRAND,

CHECKS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

FROM: 117838
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

RAY LAUREN TAYLOR

WYATT FREDRICH

SHOEMAKER LARRY NEIL

JACKSON DANA L

PALMER SUE D

JOHNSON KATHERINE D

DORMAN KYLE JOSEPH

RICE TIMI JONETTE

HATFIELD KENNETH JAMES

ANDERSON CAROLYN RENE

WILLIAMS KEELY SHEA

DEROUEN GERALD CLEUDY JR

GORDON THOMAS EARL

T0: 117982

DATE

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

0472772015

CHK100 PAGE

PO NO

6.00

8

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE

CHK#
11793

CHK#
117933

CHK#
117934

CHK#
117935

CHK#
117936

CHK#
117937

CHK#
117938

CHK#
117939

CHK#
117949

CHK#
117941

CHK#
117942

CHK#
117943

CHK#
117944

CHK#
117945




.DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2015 010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015 010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015 010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015

010-435-485

2015 010-435-485

CHECK REGISTER

JURY
ACCOUNT NAME
JURY - PETIT,GRAND,

JURY - PETIT.GRAND,

JURY - PETIT,GRAND,

JURY - PETIT,GRAND.
JURY - PETIT,GRAND,
JURY - PETIT,GRAND,

JURY - PETIT,GRAND,

JURY - PETIT.GRAND,
JURY - PETIT.GRAND.
JURY - PETIT.GRAND.
JURY - PETIT.GRAND,
JURY - PETIT.GRAND.
JURY - PETIT.GRAND,
JURY - PETIT,GRAND,

CHECKS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

COMMISS

FROM: 117838
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

LANCASTER ETTA LEWIS

VOGEL LINDA BULLARD

MUDD TINA MARIE

SAUNDERS DEIDRE JO

JORDAN JEAN

LEWIS ROBERT WILLARD

BELYEU BOBBY LEE

HILL MICHAEL GENE

LEBLANC JERRY LEE

CRAWLEY ROBBIE ALLEN

JACKSON BOBBIE L

ANDERSKOW GERALD ALLAN

SANTOS GLADYS

MADDEN WARREN DARWOOD

T0: 117982

DATE

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

CHK100 PAGE

PO NO

9

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE

CHK#
117947

CHK#
117948

CHK#
117949

CHK#
117950

CHK#
117951

CHK#
117952

CHK#
117953

CHK#
11794

CHK#
117955

CHK#
1179%

CHK#
117957

CHK#
117958




.DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08

VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

ACCOUNT NUMBER

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

010-435-485

CHECK REGISTER

JURY CHECKS

ACCOUNT NAME

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY -

JURY

JURY

JURY

JURY -

JURY

PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS

PETIT.GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS

PETIT.GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,.GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

FROM: 117838  TO: 117982 CHK100 PAGE 10
BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHK#

6.00 117959

LOVING SHAYDE 04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117960

LOVING WILLIAM BRYANT — 04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117961

ATCHLEY AURORA MARGARITA 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117962

PARKER HARRELL WILLIAM  04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117963

MORRIS LOIS ROGERS 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117964

PERKINS JOHNNY N 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117965

GANZER TASHA LYNN 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117966

LOWE BILLY D 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117967

ROBERTS MARGARET EILEEN 04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117968

LENOX JEFFREY DWAYNE  04/27/2015 6.00  --
------------ CHK#

6.00 117969

OGUIN KOMA DELSHAWN 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117970

PARRISH KAREN J 04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117971

WISE RACHEL WHITFIELD  04/27/2015 6.00 -
------------ CHK#

6.00 117972




.DATE 04/27/2015 TIME 15:08

[ '
VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

ACCOUNT NUMBER

CHECK REGISTER

JURY CHECKS

ACCOUNT NAME

2015 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS

010-435-485 JURY -

010-435-485 JURY -

010-435-485 JURY

010-435-485 JURY

010-435-485 JURY

010-435-485 JURY

010-435-485 JURY

010-435-485 JURY

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT.GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND, COMMISS

PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS

PETIT,GRAND,COMMISS

PETIT.GRAND, COMMISS

FROM: 117838

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

BEECHER RICHARD WARD

MCANULTY CHRISTOPHER ART

CHILD WELFARE BOARD

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

ESCAPEES CARE CENTER

SPCA

CHILDRENZ HAVEN

CASA

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY

SAAFE HOUSE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

T0: 117982

DATE

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

04/27/2015

CHK100 PAGE

11

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE

6.

00

CHK#
117973

CHK#
117974

CHK#
117975

CHK#
117976

CHK#
117977

CHK#
117978

CHK#
117979

CHK#
117980

CHK#
117981

CHK#
117982




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 31.303.41

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 40.82

023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 01.43

024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 70.97

051  AGING 2.468.20
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 33.944 .83

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND AP
‘ 4

N AA

MARGIE N. AINSWOR

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cHECk #5 2SR IS0 - RS2992




PATE 04/30/2015 TIME 14:53 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252950 T0: 252992 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
. BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
ANDREAS . DUSTIN 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / EVERETT 04/30/2015 525.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / HARRISON 04/30/2015 300.00 01
------------ CHK#
825.00 252950
AT&T 2015 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 139261953 04/30/2015 150.39 01
------------ CHK#
150.39 252951
BAKER, SHERRY 2015 010-691-495 COURTHOUSE LANDSCAPING  COURTHOUSE 04/30/2015 203.26 01
2015 010-691-495 COURTHOUSE LANDSCAPING  CORRIGAN 04/30/2015 854.95 01
2015 010-691-495 COURTHOUSE LANDSCAPING  JUD CENTER 04/30/2015 2.671.24 01
2015 010-691-495 COURTHOUSE LANDSCAPING — MUSELM 04/30/2015 880.49 01
2015 010-691-495 COURTHOUSE LANDSCAPING  OFFICE ANNEX 04/30/2015 15000 01
------------ CHK#
4.759.94 252952
BERG. CECIL 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WHITE 04/30/2015 525.00 01
------------ CHK#
525.00 252953
BURKS. LUTHER J. 2015 010-511-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 04/30/2015 57.62 01
------------ CHK#
57.62 252954
CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX 2015 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  9697449-8 04/30/2015 702360 27.79 01
2015 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2636802-7 COMM ON AGING 04/30/2015 30.06 01
2015 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637288-8 TAX OFC 04/30/2015 101.36 01
2015 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2649732-1 COURT HOUSE  04/30/2015 34.34 01
2015 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2663367-7 ANNEX - T F 04/30/2015 144.95 01
2015 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143545-7 ANNEX T F - A 04/30/2015 34.72 01
2015 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143547-3 ANNEX T F - B 04/30/2015 33.53 01
2015 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8811806-2 JAIL 04/30/2015 1.865.19 01
2015 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 10489414-2 DUNBAR 04/30/2015 83.33 01
------------ CHK#
2.355.27 252955
CHILDERS, RICKIE 2015 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN TRAVEL ADVANCE 04/30/2015 150.00 01
------------ CHK#
150.00 252956
CITY OF CORRIGAN * 2015 010-409-442 WATER 20021 SUB CRTHS CORR  04/30/2015 69.60 01
2015 010-409-442 WATER 20046 HOSP CORR 04/30/2015 69.60 01
2015 023-623-442 WATER 20047 R&B 3 04/30/2015 81.50 01
2015 010-409-442 WATER 20153 207 BEN FRANKLIN  04/30/2015 44.00 01
------------ CHK#
264.70 252957
COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME  * 2015 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP3 / BOYD, BRUCE 04/30/2015 425.00 01
------------ CHK#

425 .00 252958

COMSTOCK. COURTNEY 2015 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 04/30/2015 266.67 01




DATE 04/?0/2015 TIME 14:53 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252950 T0: 252992 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01

. : BATCH

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHK#

266.67 252959

COOK. MARCIA 2015 010-401-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES RE IMBURSEMENT 04/30/2015 540 01
------------ CHK#

5.40 252960

COUNTY INFORMATION RESOURC 2015 010-503-428 CIRA WEBSITE SERVICE POLK COUNTY 04/30/2015 550.00 01
------------ CHKH

550.00 252961

CROWNE PLAZA AUSTIN NORTH 2015 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN BYRON LYONS 04/30/2015 24840 01
------------ CHK#

248 .40 252962

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS LLC 2015 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 04/30/2015 1,950.00 01
------------ CHK#

1.950.00 252963

GATES. MELISSA 2015 010-405-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 04/30/2015 150.00 01

2015 010-405-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 04/30/2015 230.00 01
------------ CHK#

380.00 252964

GE CAPITAL * 2015 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136016993 04/30/2015 541.92 01
------------ CHK#

541.92 252965

GILBERT.  ADRENA 2015 010-696-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 04/30/2015 58.67 01
------------ CHK#

58.67 252966

JERRY. WILLIAM 2015 010-560-300 UNIFORMS W JERRY 04/30/2015 702377 250.00 01
------------ CHK#

250.00 252967

L.L.W.S. AND S.S.C. 2015 024-624-442 WATER 10-0571-00 04/30/2015 4121 0l
------------ CHK#

41.21 252968

LYONS. BYRON 2015 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN TRAVEL ADVANCE 04/30/2015 150.00 01
------------ CHK#

150.00 252969

MITCHELL, DAVID 2015 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY 04/30/2015 702342 108.21 01

2015 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY 04/30/2015 702342 141.79 01
------------ CHKH

250.00 252970

MOSCOW WATER SUPPLY CORP 2015 010-409-442 WATER 75 04/30/2015 25.63 01

------------ CHK#
25.63 252971



DATE 04/30/2015 TIME 14:53 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 252950 T0: 252992 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
. : BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
PIPER, DANA 2015 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  REIMBURSEMENT 04/30/2015 348.32 01
------------ CHKH
348.32 252972
PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES CEN 2015 010-466-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS 258TH DISTRICT COURT  04/30/2015 300.00 01
------------ CHKH
300.00 252973
PUCKETT. ALYSSA 2015 010-665-424 CEA-4H TRAVEL MILEAGE REIMB 04/30/2015 170.20 01
------------ CHK#
170.20 252974
RAYBORN, CARMEN 2015 010-553-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES CONTRACT LABOR 04/30/2015 600.00 01
------------ CHKH
600.00 252975
ROTH. JOE D. 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / RECTOR 04/30/2015 300.00 01